
CITY OE BELIEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESQLUTIQN NO 852

A RL'SOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No.
n9-S-13 for the improvement of 106th
Avenue N.E.

ORlGlNAL

WFUSREAS the C'ty Council did on Nal 24, 1960, pass Ordinance
No. 359, ordering the improvement of 106th Avenue N.E., from Hain Street
t.- N.E. 8th Street, and creating Local Improvement District No. 59-S-13
therefor„.* and

WHEREAS a petition has been filed by the City in the Superior
Court of the S ate *I Washingtcn for King County " — to accuire by condem-
nation certain property and property rights for 106th Avenue N.E., between
Hain Street and N.L'. 8th Stre..t, as contemplated in Ordinance No. 359";
that said matter was assigned doc'ket, number 554106; that on irish 24'.
1961, the court. indicated that it. would award judgment to the f'ollowing
individuals in the amounts shown:

Lucy Nadine Underwood, individually
and as executrix of the estate of
Harold Lynn Underwood, deceased award $ 3,527.37

cos'ts 16.50

William F. Croshaw, Lila A.
Croshaw, Robert W. Rettig
and Dorothea R. Rettig award 1,168.57

costs 16,50
"/

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been
presented by the following;

Donald A. Wilcox, appraiser
Daily Journal of Commerce, publication
Bellevue Americaru publication
Joseph S. Hiller, court costs and dis-
bursements

300.00
84.40
76.56

176.12

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in pay-
ment thereof; and

WHEREAS R.C.W. 8.12.210 provides that upon payment by the
City into the registry of the Court of the condemnation award that the
Court shall enter an Order which shall immediately vest title in the
City; and

WHEREAS it. is desired by all parties to complete the condem-
natior. proceedings quickly so that steps looking forward to the actual
constructicn may proceed: now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue,
Washington, as follows:

Section 1. That the administrative personnel and proper
officials for and cn behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, upon
entry of the order makrng the award afor said, are hereby authorized
to issue Local Improvement District Warrants in the amount of the total
award, to-wit $ 4,728.94, plus the amount of the tour claims aforesaid
in the amount of $637.08, a grand total of $ 5,366.02, to bear interest
in accordance with the bid and contract of Southwick Campbell Waterman
Co., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of
said project.



ONI')I"&AL

Section 2. Ina much a- the eral decision upon which
Resolution No. 841 was baaed was never reduced to writing, signed or
filed, Re elution No. 841 be and the same is hereby repealed.

PASSED by the City Ccuncil this 28t day of
1961, and s'gned in authe. ticaticn of its passage this 88th day of

March , 1961..

(SEAL)

Attest:

p y Clerk
/

,.w ',-jQ Q O.Li&
~l i Y t'ai ~Lttv UE

DATE..Sr'-6I
CITY CLERK....


